
 

 

VICTORIAN DRESSAGE CLUB 
INCORPORATED 

(ABN – 23 588 322 121) 
Website: www.vicdressage.com.au 

 

OPEN COMPETITION 
 

SATURDAY 24th JUNE 2017 
 

WERRIBEE PARK NATIONAL EQUESTRIAN CENTRE 
170 K   Road, Werribee 

 

OFFICIAL DRAW 
(As at 19/06/2017) 

 
SCRATCHINGS –  Prior to day of Competition 0408 907 197  
    Day of Competition  0408 907 197 
    E-mail  jojo2301@bigpond.com 
NOTICES –  Please check Facebook, Victorian Dressage 

Club page, we may have added information. 
     
REFUND OF ENTRY FEES: As per Equestrian Victoria, Dressage, guidelines. 
 

GEAR CHECK 
 

THE GEAR CHECK FOR ALL ARENAS WILL BE LOCATED AT INDOOR 2, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE  NOTIFIED BY THE OFFICE AT CHECK IN.   PLEASE 
MAKE SURE YOUR WHIP IS THE CORRECT LENGTH, IT WILL BE 
CHECKED. 
 
NOTE: The draw will not be altered unless the error is our fault. Nor will 
times be altered once draw circulated. Please do not be offended when 
your request is refused. 
 

PRACTICE ARENAS 
Civinex Sand Arena in Paddock at Rear of Indoor Arena No 2 – Open to all 
horses. 
Indoor 2 and Hamag Arena No 5 – Showjumping Arena – Open to all Horses, 
if not being used for other purposes 
Grass Areas - As available 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day of 
competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to the 
Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the competition. 



 

 

 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 

RING – ONE (Sand) 

KELLY ARENA 
 
MEDIUM 4.1 (Judges:- Lou D’Elia and Chris Sievers ) 
Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
 
09:00 0784 VALERIUS WALTERMEYER (20089077) Jessica Dertell  (3202441) 
09:08 0160 BE FRED ASTAIRE (60006765)  Brandon Farrugua (YR) (3106910)  
09:16 2067 FLOWERVALE SAN DIEGO (30042724) Renee Pedretti  (3094796) 
09:24 1206 COLDSTREAM SHOWTIME (30043915) Melissa Ellis (AOR) (1011259) 
09:32 0436 AEA TUSCHINSKI (60005140)  Chelsea Farrugia (YR) (3106911) 
09:40 3978 ROXBURY FEYMUS (30501651)  Ailish Hill (3098834) 
09:48 2268 ALEXANDER PARK DANCER (30045877) Judy Quinn (AOR)  (3009696) 
09:56 2977 BENCHMARK DOLLY (91000193)  Jane Salter (AOR) (3098863) 
10:04 1069 SOMERSET RED NECTAR (50018392) Sally Stagg (AOR) (3021165) 
10:12 1298 WAIANO (60008110)   Loreto Hosking (3099834) 
10:20 1216 JAYBEE ACES (30043943)  Sharon Atkins (AOR)  (3098 796) 
10:28 P3156 BLUEBIRDS FINE DESIGN (30047273) Mandy Heather (AOR) (3069648) 
10:36 3090 ROXLEIGH FRANGELICA (30047113) Sally Toulmin  (AOR) (3097443) 
10:44 FINISH 
 
  
BREAK 
 
 
PRIX ST GEORGES   (Judges:- Chris Sievers and Natalie Frew) 
    (Shadow Judge Lee Howells) 
 Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner        
 
11:10 3598 KENLOCK INDIAN SKY (30500150) Shanon McKimmie  (3098850)   
11:18 3946 LBA DANCE (70007478)   Jason James (3047733) 
11:26 2248 ITS SPECULATION (30045840)  Michael Baker (3026728)  
11:34 1332 WELFNDANGO (SA) (50018844)  Denise Rofe (5000402) 
11:42 0197 DORADO (80014274)   Shona Nelson (8000871) 
11:50 1809 WHISPERING JYE (30045153)  Michelle Turner (3010795)  
11:58 0074 CHIRON MACCHIATO (SA) (50017134) Robyn Stokes (5000454) 
12:06 0745 FURST TYME (40016832)   Bianca Truda (3098737)  
12:14 2659 JC HALLE BERRY (30046412)  Jason James (3047733)      
12:22 FINISH   
 
 LUNCH 
 
 
 
 



 

 

COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A 
HORSE WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE 
LESS TEN (10) METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST 
SHOW RESPECT FOR THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 

RING – ONE (Sand) 

KELLY ARENA 
 
 
INTERMEDIATE 1 (Judges :- Natalie Frew and Lou D’Elia) 
Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
 
1:30 1332 WELFNDANGO (SA) (50018844) Denise Rofe (5000402) 
1:38 3946 LBA DANCE (70007478)  Jason James (3047733)   S Shaw (3106129)   
1:46 0745 FURST TYME (40016832)  Bianca Truda (3098737)  AmandaTivey (3106344)    
1:54 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
 
ADVANCED 5.2 (Judges :-  Lou D’Elia and Natalie Frew) 
 Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
2:30 P2314 LYNLEA FLASHDANCE (3004 5894) Ann Smiley  (AOR)  (3006786) 
2:38 3621 SENSORIA K (3050 0359)   Karen Blythe (3037 207) 
2:46 2820 HABAFIELD PEREGRIN (30045798) Chelsea Farrugia (YR) (3106911 
2:54 0074 CHIRON MACCHIATO (SA) (50017134) Robyn Stokes (5000454) 
3:02 1809 WHISPERING JYE (30045153)  Michelle Turner (3010795) 
3:10 0145 AL KHYBER (30042329)   Usman Khan (3101111) 
3:18 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
 
INTERMEDIATE 11 (Judges:- Chris Sievers and   Moya Jess) 
Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
3:35 0463 KP RITZ (30041787)   Scott Rogers (AOR) (3025993) 
3:45 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

SPECIAL NOTICE 
 

All competitors must report to the Secretary’s Office on the day 
of competition, prior to competing. Competitors who fail to report to 
the Secretary’s Office may be eliminated or disqualified from the 
competition. 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 

 
MEDIUM 4.2 (Judges:- Pam Edwards and Natalie Frew) 
 Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
 
09:00 2268 ALEXANDER PARK DANCER (30045877) Judy Quinn (AOR)  (3009696) 
09:08 1069 SOMERSET RED NECTAR (50018392) Sally Stagg (AOR) (3021165) 
09:16 1298 WAIANO (60008110)   Loreto Hosking (3099834) 
09:24 2977 BENCHMARK DOLLY (91000193)  Jane Salter (AOR) (3098863)  
09:32 0784 VALERIUS WALTERMEYER (20089077) Jessica Dertell  (3202441) 
09:40 P3156 BLUEBIRDS FINE DESIGN (30047273) Mandy Heather (AOR) (3069648) 
09:48 1216 JAYBEE ACES (30043943)  Sharon Atkins (AOR)  (3098 796) 
09:56 3090 ROXLEIGH FRANGELICA (30047113) Sally Toulmin (AOR) (3097443) 
10:04 0160 BE FRED ASTAIRE (60006765)  Brandon Farrugua (YR) 
10:12 2067 FLOWERVALE SAN DIEGO  (30042724) Renee Pedretti  (3094796) 
10:20  0436 AEA TUSCHINSKI (60005140)  Chelsea Farrugia (YR) (3106911) 
10:28 1206 COLDSTREAM SHOWTIME (30043915) Melissa Ellis (AOR) (1011259) 
10:36 3978 ROXBURY FEYMUS (30501651)  Ailish Hill (3098834) 
10:44 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
 
ELEMENTARY 3.1    (Judges:- Lou D’Elia and Pam Edwards) 
 Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
 
11:10 2710 COLDSTREAM UNIVERSE (60003761) Elizabeth Sheather (AOR) (3015221) 
11:18 2891 ROSABAYA DDS (3050 2396)  Diane Humm (AOR) (8003550) 
11:26 3538 AURUM JAZZPER (5000571)  Marianne Crawford (3074404) 
11:34 0083 SAN AMBROSIA (40019597)  Holly Lewis (3103470) 
11:42 4207 WILKY PURPLE SANDS (30502130) Stacey Willis  (AOR) (3105553) 
11:50 0649 MARTINA (60007107)   Sarah French (3098602) 
11:58 2752 JAYBEE ARTIZAN (30046603)  Barbara Chapman (3100217) 
12:06 0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER (30502225) Ashleigh Atwell (AOR) (3099998) 
12:14 2184 ANIMADO AZUL (30045713)  Margaret Anderson (AOR) (3001725)  
12:20 FINISH 
LUNCH 
 
 



 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 

RING – TWO (Sand) 
 

WHITAKER/McIVER ARENA 
 
  
 
 
 
PRELIMINARY 1.2 (Judge:-  Jill Suban and Pam Edwards) 
Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider  /    Owner 
 
 
01:30 0405 CIRCLE OF ROSES (3050 0920)  Hayley Uttley (AOR) (1014048) 
01:37 3270 RIGHT ROYAL (3007469)   Fiona Manifold (3096055) 
01:44 0251 ROYAL OPERETTA (6000 5404)  Jamie McPherson (3201329)  
01:51 1195 FLYNNSTONE (6000 9337)  Jane Toohey (3096427) 
01:58 0991 EVERTON ROCKWELL (6000 8204) Kate Sheffield (3101355 
02:05 P1155 BAMBOROUGH AUSTRALIS (6000 9048) Elsie Callahan  (1015086) 
02:12 P1339 HOOTCHY’S IRISH CREAM (60009853) Lily Grace Rowlands (1018572) 
02:19 P0691 KAPETA KIP (30040794)   Alexandra Diprose (3104482)  
02:26 0709 THAMESBOURNE SUNSATION (60006794) Lucy McNutt (AOR) (4001968) 
02:33 0082 RVL RADIANT (60007340)  Rianna Percy (3010849) 
02:40 FINISH  
  
BREAK 
 
03:00 2058 SANTINO (81000253)   Rachel Wessel (2100538)  
03:07 1272 DARRAWEIT PARK SMOKEY JOE (60009161) Jodie Young (3085392) 
03:21 4270 FLORA (30502327)   Rebecca Haythorpe(3097575) 
03:28 2248 AVEDEN FAIRYTALE (60009113)  Michael Baker (3026728) 
03:35 1040 MELLIZO PARK FURST DANCE (60008802) Nicole McOwn (2107928) 
03;42 1116 AEA TANGO (60008193)   Lauren Irving (3104818) 
03:49 0258 GALLIARD (30500147)   Alyssa Calaby (3105598) 
03:56 FINISH  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED ROGERS ARENA 

 
 
NOVICE 2.1 (Judges :-  Kerry Blackley and Lisa Brown) 
Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
 
09:30 P1339 HOOTCHY’S IRISH CREAM (60009853) Lily Grace Rowlands (1018572) 
09:37 P0825 RAVEN LODGE AURA (30044507) Sophie Taylor  (3201476) 

09:44 0086 GRACELAND (6000 7528)  Julie Scougall (31030570) 
09:51 0850 LITTLE FELLA (51000285)  Jess Revell (5007127) 
09:58 2058 SANTINO (81000253)   Rachel Wessel (2100538)  
10:05 0727 GOOD TIME (6000 5172)   Keryn Conners (AOR) (3003205) 
10:12 0405 CIRCLE OF ROSES (3050 0920)  Hayley Uttley (AOR) (1014048) 
10:19 2701 HEINEKIN HUNTER (6000 4664)  Michelle Frey (AOR) (3097224) 
10:26 1118 MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M (60008768) Nicole McOwn (2107928) 
10:33 2772 ISLE OF ASPENDALE (60005455)  Kirsten Wood (3006522) 
10:40 7888 SANTA FE  (22000946)   Briony Payne (3094283) 
10:47 0373 AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE (60005579) Christine Allingham (30096081) 
10:54 2329 BELLA ROSA  (30502377)  Rachel Wessel (2100538)  
11:01 FINISH 
 
 
BREAK 
 
 
ELEMENTARY 3.2 (Judges :- Jill Suban and Kerry Blackley) 
 Time    No           Horse                                                                       Rider  /   Owner 
 
11:25 0934 CHAMPAGNE PERRIER (30502225) Ashleigh Atwell (AOR) (3099998) 
11:33 2184 ANIMADO AZUL (30045713)  Margaret Anderson (AOR) (3001725) 
11:41 3224 AL BURAQ  (30500212)   Usman Khan (3101111) 
11:49 P0825 RAVEN LODGE AURA (30044507) Sophie Taylor  (3201476) 
11:57 2710 COLDSTREAM UNIVERSE (60003761) Elizabeth Sheather (AOR) (3015221) 
12:05 2891 ROSABAYA DDS (3050 2396)  Diane Humm (AOR) (8003550) 
12:13 3538 AURUM JAZZPER (5000571)  Marianne Crawford (3074404) 
12:21 0649 MARTINA (60007107)   Sarah French (3098602) 
12:29 4207 WILKY PURPLE SANDS (30502130) Stacey Willis  (AOR) (3105553) 
12:37 2752 JAYBEE ARTIZAN (30046603)  Barbara Chapman (3100217) 
12:45 0083 SAN AMBROSIA (40019597)  Holly Lewis (3103470) 
12:53 FINISH 
 
  
LUNCH 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 

COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 
 
 

RING – THREE (Sand) 
ED ROGERS ARENA 

 
 
 
 
 
ADVANCED 5.1 (Judges:- Lee Howells and Kerry Blackley) 
 Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider  /    Owner 
 
01:45 2577 MASTERCHEF (3004 5798)  Lisa Brown (AOR)  (3102854) 
01:53 P2314 LYNLEA FLASHDANCE (3004 5894) Ann Smiley (AOR)  (3006786) 
02:01 3621 SENSORIA K (3050 0359)   Karen Blythe (3037 207) 
02:09 2820 HABAFIELD PEREGRIN (30045798) Chelsea Farrugia (YR) (3106911) 
02:17 FINISH 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A 
HORSE WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE 
LESS TEN (10) METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST 
SHOW RESPECT FOR THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 



 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 

 
RING – FOUR (Sand) 

REG CLELAND ARENA 
 
 

  
 
 
 
NOVICE 2.2 (Judges :-  Moya Jess and Lee Howells) 
Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider   /    Owner 
 
09:00 P0825 RAVEN LODGE AURA (30044507) Sophie Taylor  (3201476) 
09:08 P1339 HOOTCHY’S IRISH CREAM (60009853) Lily Grace Rowlands (1018572) 
09:16 7888 SANTA FE  (22000946)   Briony Payne (3094283) 
09:24 1118 MELLIZO PARK ROYAL M (60008768) Nicole McOwn (2107928) 
09:32 0727 GOOD TIME (6000 5172)   Keryn Conners (AOR) (3003205) 
09:40 2701 HEINEKIN HUNTER (6000 4664)  Michelle Frey (AOR) (3097224) 
09:48    0373 AMBYHILLS FURST EMBRACE (60005579) Christine Allingham (30096081) 
09:56 2772 ISLE OF ASPENDALE (60005455)  Kirsten Wood (3006522) 
10:04 1936 RAMOS (60001136)   Pernille Hogg (3064956) 
10:12 4112 LIKE DYNAMITE (3050 1893)                Jenna Cashmore (AOR) (3103135) 
10:20 0086 GRACELAND (6000 7528)  Julie Scougall (31030570) 
10:28 0850 LITTLE FELLA (51000285)  Jess Revell (5007127) 
10:36 2329 BELLA ROSA (30502377)   Rachel Wessel (2100538)  
10:44 FINISH 
 
BREAK 
 

 
 

 
 
 

  
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A 
HORSE WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE 
LESS TEN (10) METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST 
SHOW RESPECT FOR THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS 
COMPULSORY AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 



 

 

 
RING – FOUR (Sand) 

REG CLELAND ARENA 
 
 
 

 
PRELIMINARY  1.1 (Judge :-  Chris Sievers and Aengus Wright) 
Time     No          Horse                                                                       Rider  /    Owner 
 
01:30 0082 RVL RADIANT (60007340)  Rianna Percy (3010849) 
01:37 0709 THAMESBOURNE SUNSATION (60006794) Lucy McNutt (AOR) (4001968) 
01:44 P0691 KAPETA KIP (30040794)   Alexandra Diprose (3104482)  
01:51 1272 DARRAWEIT PARK SMOKEY JOE (60009161) Jodie Young (3085392) 
01:58 0258 GALLIARD (30500147)   Alyssa Calaby (3105598) 
02:05 1116 AEA TANGO (60008193)   Lauren Irving (3104818) 
02:12 1040 MELLIZO PARK FURST DANCE (60008802) Nicole McOwn (2107928) 
02:19 2248 AVEDEN FAIRYTALE (60009113)  Michael Baker (3026728) 
02:26 4270 FLORA (30502327)   Rebecca Haythorpe(3097575) 
02:34 0405 CIRCLE OF ROSES (3050 0920)  Hayley Uttley (AOR) (1014048) 
 
02:41 BREAK 
 
03:00 0251 ROYAL OPERETTA (6000 5404)  Jamie McPherson (3201329) 
03:07 0991 EVERTON ROCKWELL (6000 8204) Kate Sheffield (3101355) 
03:14 3270 RIGHT ROYAL (3007469)   Fiona Manifold (3096055) 
03:21 1195 FLYNNSTONE (6000 9337)  Jane Toohey (3096427) 
03:28 P1155 BAMBOROUGH AUSTRALIS (6000 9048) Elsie Callahan  (1015086) 
03:35 FINISH 
 
  
COMPETITORS ARE REMINDED THAT THE DISTANCE BETWEEN A 
HORSE WARMING-UP AND THE COMPETITION ARENA MUST NOT BE 
LESS TEN (10) METRES. COMPETITORS WAITING TO COMPETE MUST 
SHOW RESPECT FOR THE COMPETITOR IN THE COMPETITION ARENA. 
 
 
 
 
 
THE WEARING OF SAFETY/HARD HATS IS COMPULSORY 

AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING 
 

RING – FIVE (Sand)   
HAMAG ARENA (WARM-UP) 


